2024-25

(GENERAL)

The College Research and Development Cell (RDC) invites proposals from faculty and students, who submitted projects in the academic years 2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24 as part of the T.Y.B.Com. and T.Y.B.A.B.Ed curriculum, for publication of projects in book form with ISBN. Each faculty guide can submit a maximum of two projects from the 3 academic years mentioned above.

The last date for submitting the proposals along with the soft copy of the project and undertaking form duly signed by the author(s) is **15th July**, **2024**.

The link to the Google form is provided on the college website under the Research Cell tab.

Link to the website: <u>https://vidyaprabodhinicollege.edu.in/research-cell/#tab-69281</u>

Date: 25/6/24 Place: Parvari

(Dr. Varsha Ingalhalli) Coordinator Research & Development Cell



(Prof. Bhushan V. Bhave) Principal 27/06/2029

188-162

2024-25

(TEACHING STAFF)

The College Research and Development Cell (RDC) invites proposals from fulltime, regular teaching faculty members of the college for publication of research work in book form with ISBN.

The proposals need to be submitted along with soft copy of the draft book and an undertaking form duly signed by the author(s) by 15th July, 2024 via Google form link given on the college website.

Further details about the scheme are available on the college website.

Link to the website: <u>https://vidyaprabodhinicollege.edu.in/research-cell/#tab-69281</u>

Date: 25/6/24 Place: Parvour

Harsto

(Dr. Varsha Ingalhalli)

Coordinator

Research & Development Cell



(Prof. Bhushan V. Bhave)

Principal

27/06/2024

2024-25

(TEACHING STAFF)

The Research and Development Cell (RDC) of the college invites proposals from college faculty for the publication of research work in the college research journal titled, "Prabodhan Journal of Applied Research in Commerce, Management and Education". The Journal is a bi-monthly double-blind peer-reviewed journal with ISSN - 2581-7671.

The proposals need to be submitted along with full paper, plagiarism report and an undertaking form duly signed by the author(s) by **31**st **August**, **2024**, via the Google form link given on the college website.

Further details about the scheme are available on the college website.

Link to the website: <u>https://vidyaprabodhinicollege.edu.in/research-cell/#tab-69281</u>

Date: 25/6/26 Place: Parvare



(Dr. Varsha Ingalhalli) Coordinator Research & Development Cell

(Prof. Bhushan V. Bhave)

Principal 27/06/2024

2024-25

(TEACHING STAFF)

The Research and Development Cell (RDC) of the college invites proposals for receiving monetary reward for publishing research articles in UGC CARE list journals (Group I and Group II). This scheme is available for the research papers published from 1st April, 2024 onwards.

Further details about the scheme are available on the college website.

Link to the website: <u>https://vidyaprabodhinicollege.edu.in/research-cell/#tab-69281</u>

Date: 25f6/24 Place: Pouvon

(Dr. Varsha Ingalhalli) Coordinator Research & Development Cell



(Prof. Bhushan V. Bhave) Principal

27/06/2024